

MADRID



Dirección General de Gestión de Agua y Zonas Verdes





# 64th International New Rose Contest Villa de Madrid

# AWARDS ACT

Madrid, October 2, 2020

# GOLD MEDAL AND DIPLOMA

Number 67 Shrub Breeder: VIVA INTERNATIONAL Country: BELGIUM Variety: Horta Score: 73.93 POINTS.



# SILVER MEDAL AND DIPLOMA AND PRIZE OF THE SPANISH ASSOCIATION OF LA ROSA Number 45 Floribunda Breeder: KORDES ROSEN Country: GERMANY Variety designation KO 09 / 2539-01 Score: 67.08 POINTS

BRONZE MEDAL AND DIPLOMA Number 59 Miniature Breeder: MATILDE FERRER SENA Country: SPAIN Variety designation FE-13013 FEmola Score: 66.94 POINTS





#### CERTIFICATE OF MERIT FOR THE BEST ROSE OF THE HYBRID TYPE OF TEA OR GRANDIFLORA

Number 29 Hybrid tea Breeder: NIRP INTERNATIONAL Country: FRANCE Variety designation NJ 07 28 Score: 62.26 POINTS.



### CERTIFICATE OF MERIT FOR THE BEST POLIANTA OR FLORIBUNDA ROSE

Number 33 Floribunda Breeder: ARNAU GARCÍA FERRER Country: SPAIN Variety designation FE-15016 FEcomarca Score: 64.98 POINTS.



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT FOR THE BEST MINIATURE ROSE BUSH Number 59 Miniature Breeder: MATILDE FERRER SENA Country: SPAIN Variety designation FE-13013 FEmola Score: 66.94 POINTS.



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT FOR THE BEST ROSAL OF THE TYPES SARMENTOSO, BUSTIVO OR CUBRESUELOS Number 68 Shrub Breeder: MATILDE FERRER SENA Country: SPAIN Variety designation FE-15042 Score: 65.57 POINTS.

PRIZE FOR THE ROSE WITH THE BEST PERFUME AND PERE DOT AWARD GRANTED BY THE ASSOCIATION OF AMIGOS DE LA ROSA DE SANT FELIU DE LLOBREGAT Number 3

Hybrid tea Breeder: BARNI Country: ITALY Variety designation BAR 8302 Score: 30 POINTS.



#### PRIZE FOR THE BEST SPANISH VARIETY (OUT OF COMPETITION):

Number 59 Miniature Breeder: MATILDE FERRER SENA Country: SPAIN Variety designation FE-13013 FEmola Score: 66.94 POINTS.

#### XX POPULAR CONTEST: ROSA DE MADRID AWARD 2020



(DISCONTINUED): The "Rosa de Madrid" Popular Contest has been suspended due to the health measures that the pandemic generated by COVID 19 has forced. And for the record, they sign this on the date indicated above:

Madrid, October 2, 2020

Secretary of the Permanent Commission: Ms. Rosa Fernández Fontanet President of the Permanent Commission: Mr. Santiago Soria Carreras The President of the Jury of Experts Contest 2020: Mrs. Inmaculada Porras Castillo